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Jerry D. Hendrix 
Vice President 
Regulatory Relations  

July 10, 2007 
 
 
Beth Salak, Director 
Competitive Markets and Enforcement 
Florida Public Service Commission 
Attn:  Tariff Section 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

Dear Mrs. Salak: 

Pursuant to Florida Statute 364.051, attached for filing with the Commission are the 
following pages of the General Subscriber Service Tariff: 
 

General Subscriber Service Tariff 
Section A3 - Fourth Revised Page 115 

Section A18  - Fifth Revised Page 36  

  

The purpose of this filing is to exempt handicapped customers (who are exempt from 
Directory Assistance charges) from the Directory Assistance Call Completion Charge.  
This tariff modification will be effective July 25, 2007.  

 

Acknowledgment, date of receipt and authority number of this filing are requested.  

 

Your consideration and approval will be appreciated. 

 
Yours very truly, 
 
Jerry D. Hendrix (slg) 

  

Regulatory Vice President 

Attachments 
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 
 

 
 
Description of Proposed Tariff 
 
This General Subscriber Services Tariff filing provides for an exemption from Directory 
Assistance Call Completion Charges for handicap customers who are exempt from 
Directory Assistance charges.   
 
The proposed effective date of this filing is July 25, 2007.   
 
 

 

FL2007-056 



 
 
 

BELLSOUTH GENERAL SUBSCRIBER SERVICE TARIFF Fourth Revised Page 115Third Revised Page 
115 
TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.  Cancels Third Revised Page 115Cancels Second Revised Page 115 

FLORIDA 
ISSUED: July 10, 2007ISSUED: October 9, 2003  EFFECTIVE: July 25, 2007EFFECTIVE: October 24, 2003 
BY: Marshall M. Criser III, President -FLBY: Joseph P. Lacher, President -FL 

Miami, Florida 

All BellSouth marks contained herein and as set forth in the trademarks and service marks section of the BellSouth Tariffs are owned by BellSouth Intellectual Property 
Corporation. 
All BellSouth marks contained herein are owned by BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation 

A3. BASIC LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE  

A3.24 Local Directory Assistance Call Completion (QuikComplete®) Service (Cont'd) 
A3.24.4 Limitations of Service   

A.  The service is not available for the following classes of service call categories:  

1.  UniServ DA number requests  

2.   Non-Bell Exchange Carrier customers 

3.  IntraLATA and InterLATA long distance calls  

4.  Any Special Line Class Codes  

5.  (DELETED)  
65.  Mobile Telephone Users  

76.  Alternately Billed Calls; e.g., Collect, Calling Card, or Billed to Third Number  

87.  Any PBX type customer who requires real-time notification of charges, i.e., HOBIC  

98.  Calls from tandems where the end user cannot be identified  

109.  Calls from Payphone Service Provider coin or coinless stations 

A3.24.5 Application of Charges and Exemptions  
A.  The charges specified in A3.24.6 following will be applicable to all subscribers except handicapped customers who are 

exempt from Directory Assistance charges.  

B.  Chargeable Calls  

1.  For charging purposes, a DACC completed call is as defined in Section A1. of this Tariff.  

A3.24.6 Rates and Charges  
A.  Service Charges  

(1)  Directory Assistance Call Completion Charge  

  Rate                USOC  
 (a)  Charge Per Completed Call  $.30 NA    

A3.25 Directory Assistance/Directory Assistance Call Completion Service  
A3.25.1 Description of Service  

A.  Directory Assistance/Directory Assistance Call Completion (DA/DACC) provides the subscribing customer a telephone 
company Local Exchange Subscriber telephone number and Local Call Completion to the number provided, if requested, 
given a listed name and address.  

B.  DA/DACC is for use by Mobile Service Providers (MSPs) only, except as limited in A3.25.2 following.  

C.  DA/DACC is provisioned via a dedicated, application specific interconnect trunk connecting the MSP's Mobile Telephone 
Serving Office (MTSO) and the Company location where DA/DACC is provided.  
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ISSUED: July 10, 2007ISSUED: October 9, 2003  EFFECTIVE: July 25, 2007EFFECTIVE: October 24, 2003 
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Miami, Florida 

All BellSouth marks contained herein and as set forth in the trademarks and service marks section of the BellSouth Tariffs are owned by BellSouth Intellectual Property 
Corporation. 
All BellSouth marks contained herein are owned by BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation 
 

A18. LONG DISTANCE MESSAGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE 

A18.14 Toll Directory Assistance Call Completion (QuikComplete®) Service (Cont'd) 
A18.14.1 Description of Service (Cont'd) 

E.  Customers may request blocking of DACC Calls originating from their telephone lines by contacting the local Company 
Business Office.  

A18.14.2 General Regulations  
A.  The service is not subject to concessions.  

A18.14.3 Use of the Service  
A.  The service is furnished subject to all applicable regulations in section A2. of this Tariff.  

A18.14.4 Limitations of Service  
A.  The service is not available for the following classes of service call categories:  

1.  UniServ DA number requests  

2.  Non-Bell Exchange Carrier customers  

3.  Any Special Line Class Codes  

4.  (DELETED)  
54.  Alternately Billed Calls; e.g., Collect, Calling Card, or Billed to Third Number  

65.  Any PBX type customer who requires real-time notification of charges, i.e., HOBIC  

76.  Calls from tandems where the end user cannot be identified   

87.  Calls from Payphone Service Provider coin or coinless stations  

A18.14.5 Application of Charges and Exemptions  
A.  The charges specified in A18.14.6 following will be applicable to all subscribers except handicapped customers who are 

exempt from Directory Assistance charges.  

B.  Chargeable Calls  

1.  For charging purposes, a DACC completed call is as defined in Section A1. of this Tariff.  

A18.14.6 Rates and Charges  
A.  Service Charges  

(1)  Directory Assistance Call Completion Charge  

  Rate                USOC  
 (a)  Charge Per Completed Call   $.30 NA    
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FLORIDA 
ISSUED: July 10, 2007  EFFECTIVE: July 25, 2007 
BY: Marshall M. Criser III, President -FL 

Miami, Florida 

All BellSouth marks contained herein and as set forth in the trademarks and service marks section of the BellSouth Tariffs are owned by BellSouth Intellectual Property 
Corporation. 
 

A3. BASIC LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE  

A3.24 Local Directory Assistance Call Completion (QuikComplete) Service (Cont'd) 
A3.24.4 Limitations of Service   

A.  The service is not available for the following classes of service call categories:  

1.  UniServ DA number requests  

2.  Non-Bell Exchange Carrier customers 

3.  IntraLATA and InterLATA long distance calls  

4.  Any Special Line Class Codes  

5.  Mobile Telephone Users  

6 Alternately Billed Calls; e.g., Collect, Calling Card, or Billed to Third Number  

7.  Any PBX type customer who requires real-time notification of charges, i.e., HOBIC  

8 Calls from tandems where the end user cannot be identified  

9.  Calls from Payphone Service Provider coin or coinless stations 

A3.24.5 Application of Charges and Exemptions  
A.  The charges specified in A3.24.6 following will be applicable to all subscribers except handicapped customers who are 

exempt from Directory Assistance charges.  

B.  Chargeable Calls  

1.  For charging purposes, a DACC completed call is as defined in Section A1.  

A3.24.6 Rates and Charges  
A.  Service Charges  

(1)  Directory Assistance Call Completion Charge  

  Rate                USOC  
 (a)  Charge Per Completed Call  $.30 NA    

A3.25 Directory Assistance/Directory Assistance Call Completion Service  
A3.25.1 Description of Service  

A.  Directory Assistance/Directory Assistance Call Completion (DA/DACC) provides the subscribing customer a telephone 
company Local Exchange Subscriber telephone number and Local Call Completion to the number provided, if requested, 
given a listed name and address.  

B.  DA/DACC is for use by Mobile Service Providers (MSPs) only, except as limited in A3.25.2 following.  

C.  DA/DACC is provisioned via a dedicated, application specific interconnect trunk connecting the MSP's Mobile Telephone 
Serving Office (MTSO) and the Company location where DA/DACC is provided.  
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ISSUED: July 10, 2007  EFFECTIVE: July 25, 2007 
BY: Marshall M. Criser III, President -FL 

Miami, Florida 

All BellSouth marks contained herein and as set forth in the trademarks and service marks section of the BellSouth Tariffs are owned by BellSouth Intellectual Property 
Corporation. 
 

A18. LONG DISTANCE MESSAGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE 

A18.14 Toll Directory Assistance Call Completion (QuikComplete) Service (Cont'd) 
A18.14.1 Description of Service (Cont'd) 

E.  Customers may request blocking of DACC Calls originating from their telephone lines by contacting the local Company 
Business Office.  

A18.14.2 General Regulations  
A.  The service is not subject to concessions.  

A18.14.3 Use of the Service  
A.  The service is furnished subject to all applicable regulations in section A2.  

A18.14.4 Limitations of Service  
A.  The service is not available for the following classes of service call categories:  

1.  UniServ DA number requests  

2.  Non-Bell Exchange Carrier customers  

3.  Any Special Line Class Codes    

4.  Alternately Billed Calls; e.g., Collect, Calling Card, or Billed to Third Number  

5.  Any PBX type customer who requires real-time notification of charges, i.e., HOBIC  

6.  Calls from tandems where the end user cannot be identified   

7.  Calls from Payphone Service Provider coin or coinless stations  

A18.14.5 Application of Charges and Exemptions  
A.  The charges specified in A18.14.6 following will be applicable to all subscribers except handicapped customers who are 

exempt from Directory Assistance charges.  

B.  Chargeable Calls  

1.  For charging purposes, a DACC completed call is as defined in Section A1.  

A18.14.6 Rates and Charges  
A.  Service Charges  

(1)  Directory Assistance Call Completion Charge  

  Rate                USOC  
 (a)  Charge Per Completed Call   $.30 NA    
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